

CITY COUNCIL CONSIDERATION ITEM CITY OF FAIR OAKS RANCH, TEXAS

AGENDA TOPIC:	Consideration and possible action approving a private donation to the City of Fair Oaks Ranch Police Department
DATE:	December 7, 2023
DEPARTMENT:	Police Department
PRESENTED BY:	Tim Moring, Chief of Police

INTRODUCTION/BACKGROUND:

As a thank you to the Fair Oaks Ranch Police Department, on Tuesday, November 14th, the Fair Oaks Ranch Women's Club voted to present the Department with a gift card in the amount of \$100. It will be presented to the Department on December 7th at the City Council meeting. The intent of donation is for holiday celebrations such as purchasing food for the officers and staff.

POLICY ANALYSIS/BENEFIT(S) TO CITIZENS:

- City staff is prohibited from accepting donations.
- This donation supplements the department's current budget by allowing for holiday celebrations without impacting other areas.

LONGTERM FINANCIAL & BUDGETARY IMPACT:

N/A

LEGAL ANALYSIS:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION/PROPOSED MOTION:

I move to approve the City's acceptance of a private monetary donation to Police Department in the amount of \$100.